01-16-2001



U.S.	DEPARTI	MEN.	T OF	COM	<i>I</i> IERCE
	Patent	and	Trad	emark	Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissione	attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ss of receiving party(ies):						
Philips Electronics North America Corporation	Name: Chancery Software, Ltd.						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 275						
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3001 Wayburne Drive						
☑ Corporation-State: Delaware	City: Burnaby State/Province: B.C. ZIP: V5G 4W1						
Other	Country: Canada						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-Province- Country: British Columbia, Canada						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Other						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic						
Other	representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes □ No						
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	7.11.11.11.11.1(0) 12.11.11.11.11						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	LINING HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) - none	B. Trademark Registration No						
	2,302,539 12-22-2000						
Additional numbers attached?							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
document should be mailed:							
Name: Robert G. Woolston, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40						
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	⊠ Enclosed						
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0665						
	8. Deposit account number:						
	50-0665						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Do Not Use This Space							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document.							
Robert G. Woolston							
Hobert G. Woodston	December /8, 2000						
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: ${\mathcal A}$							
Do Not Detach This Portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Box Assignments							
Washington, DC 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and							
gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,							
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),							
Washington, D.C. 20503.							
12/2001 DMGIYEN 00000298 2302539							

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

[31902-0001/SL003774.395]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0574 MAD 12-2000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Chancery Software, Ltd. (by assignment from Philips Electronics North America Corporation)

Registration No.: 2,302,539

Registered: December 21, 1999

Mark: PLANET K-12

Class: 42

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

12-22-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

Chancery Software, Ltd., being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom, declares as follows:

- I am the Via Pasidere of Registrant corporation, and I am authorized to execute this declaration on its behalf.
- 2. Registrant, by assignment from Philips Electronics North America Corporation. withdraws all prior designations and designates LAWCO of Washington, 1201 Third Avenue, 46th Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, as its domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

EXECUTED at Burchy, BC, on Mc. 14, 2000.

Chancery Software, Ltd.

Bv:

Title:

Lee Uilson Vice President Marketing

[\$L003774416.DOC]

12/13/00

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0575

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delaware corporation maintaining its principal office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chancery Software Ltd., a British Columbia corporation maintaining an office at 3001 Wayburne Dr., Suite 275, Burnaby B.C. V5G4W1, and to its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in, to and under the service mark PLANET K-12 (the "PLANET K-12 Mark") including all goodwill appertaining to the PLANET K-12 Mark throughout the world, including the following U.S. registration:

U.S. Reg. No. 2,302, 539 - Registered December 21, 1999

Mark: PLANET K-12

For: Providing a search engine for searching, retrieving, and categorizing data and documents from a global computer network and for publishing information on such a network.

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

Name: Algy Tamoshunas

Title: Vice President

Executed at Tarrytown, New, York

This <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999

RECORDED: 12/22/2000